Group if the effective funding cost and/or interest income forgone to the Company attributable
to every purchased share is lower than the EPS of the TCMH Group and vice versa.

(e) Dividends

Assuming the Proposed Share Buy-Back is implemented in full and the dividend quantum is
maintained at historical levels, the share repurchase will have the effect of increasing the
dividend rate of TCMH as a result of a reduction in the number of shares in TCMH which are
entitled to participate in the dividends. For the financial year ended 31 December 2015,
TCMH declared an interim single tier dividend of 4% and proposed a final single tier dividend
of 6%.

- 5 - - 5 -

(f) Substantial shareholders’ and directors’ shareholdings

The effects of the share repurchase on the shareholdings of substantial shareholders and
Directors based on the Register of Substantial Shareholders and the Register of Directors’
Shareholdings respectively as at 31 March 2016 are as follows:

 <----------------------------------------------No. of TCMH Shares held---------------------------------------->
 Before the Proposed Share Buy-Back After the Proposed Share Buy-Back

Substantial Shareholders
Direct % Indirect % Direct % Indirect %

TCC 263,828,240 40.42 - - 263,828,240 43.62 - -

EPF 56,570,800 8.67 - - 56,570,800 9.35 - -

Nissan Motor Co., Ltd 37,333,324 5.72 - - 37,333,324 6.17 - -

Dato’ Tan Heng Chew 26,985,362 4.13 274,781,840 42.10(1) 26,985,362 4.46 274,781,840 45.43(1)

Tan Eng Soon - - 274,781,840 42.10(1) - - 274,781,840 45.43(1)

Tan Kheng Leong 200,000 0.03 263,828,240 40.42(2) 200,000 0.03 263,828,240 43.62(2)

Directors

Dato’ Tan Heng Chew 26,985,362 4.13 286,399,230 43.88(3) 26,985,362 4.46 286,399,230 47.35(3)

Dato’ Ng Mann Cheong  - - 130,000 0.02(4) - - 130,000 0.02(4)

Dato’ Haji Kamaruddin @
Abas bin Nordin

4,992 -(5) - - 4,992 -(5) - -

Dato’ Seow Thiam Fatt 78,000 0.01 - - 78,000 0.01 - -

Siew Kah Toong - - - - - - - -

Dato’ Khor Swee Wah
 @ Koh Bee  Leng

9,867,390 1.51 303,517,202 46.50(6) 9,867,390 1.63 303,517,202 50.18(6)

Ho Wai Ming - - - - - - - -

Notes:
(1) Deemed interest by virtue of interests in TCC and Wealthmark Holdings Sdn Bhd (“WH”) pursuant to Section 6A of the Act.
(2) Deemed interest by virtue of interest in TCC pursuant to Section 6A of the Act.
(3) Deemed interest by virtue of interests in TCC and WH pursuant to Section 6A of the Act and interests of spouse and children by virtue

of Section 134(12)(c) of the Act.
(4)  Interest of spouse by virtue of Section 134(12)(c) of the Act.
(5) Less than 0.01%.
(6) Interests of spouse and children by virtue of Section 134(12)(c) of the Act.

(g) Implication relating to the Code